NUMBER OF FULL-TIME FACULTY WITH TERMINAL DEGREE

ARCHITECTURE

ARTS & SCIENCES
Arts & Sciences
African Amer./African Studies
Art
Biology
Chemistry
Communication Studies
Criminal Justice
Dance & Theatre
English
Geography & Earth Sciences
History
Languages & Culture Studies
Mathematics & Statistics
Music
Philosophy
Physics & Optical Science
Political Science
Psychology
Religious Studies
Sociology & Anthropology

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Accounting

Bus. Info. Systems & Operations Mgt.

Economics

Finance & Business Law
Management

Marketing

EDUCATION
Education
Counseling
Educational Leadership
Middle, Secondary, & K-12 Education
Reading & Elementary Education
Special Educ. & Child Development

ENGINEERING
Engineering
Civil Engineering
Electrical & Computer Engineering
Engineering Technology
Mechanical Egr. & Egr. Science

BY COLLEGE AND DEPARTMENT
FALL, 2005
TABLE VIl - 6b

Number with
Terminal Degrees

Number of
Full-Time Faculty

15.0

400.5
0.0
7.0

255
21.5
21.0
11.0
12.0
19.0
31.5
21.5
26.0
255
52.0
10.0
12.0
17.5
22.0
29.5
11.0
250

70.5
13.0
11.0
15.0
12.5
13.0

6.0

83.0

4.0
10.5
17.0
12.5
19.0
20.0

85.0

20
17.5
21.0
20.5
240

22.0

466.5
3.0
7.0

27.0
29.0
22.0
18.0
13.0
21.0
47.5
27.0
26.0
29.0
56.0
13.0
14.0
19.0
23.0
31.0
14.0
27.0

82.0
15.0
12.0
18.0
15.0
15.0

7.0

98.5

9.0
11.0
18.0
14.5
21.0
250

88.0

20
18.0
21.0
22.0
250

Percent with
Terminal Degree

68.2

85.9
0.0
100.0
94.4
741
95.5
61.1
92.3
90.5
66.3
79.6
100.0
87.9
92.9
76.9
85.7
92.1
95.7
95.2
78.6
92.6

86.0
86.7
91.7
83.3
83.3
86.7
85.7

84.3
44 .4
95.5
94.4
86.2
90.5
80.0

96.6
100.0
97.2
100.0
93.2
96.0



NUMBER OF FULL-TIME FACULTY WITH TERMINAL DEGREE

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
Health & Human Services
Health Behavior & Administration
Kinesiology
Social Work

School of Nursing
Adult Health Nursing
Family & Community Nursing

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Information Technology
Computer Science
Software & Information Systems

GRAND TOTAL

Note: The above data includes phased retirees; however, deans, associate deans and assistant deans

have been excluded.

BY COLLEGE AND DEPARTMENT

FALL, 2005
TABLE VIII - 6b
Number with Number of

Terminal Degrees

Full-Time Faculty

43.0
0.0
7.0
8.0
7.0

9.0
12.0

33.0

0.0
22.0
11.0

730.0

Source: Information from the Office of Academic Affairs.

61.0
1.0
8.0

14.0

10.0

13.0
15.0

41.0

1.0
28.0
12.0

859.0

Percent with
Terminal Degree

70.5

0.0
87.5
57.1
70.0

69.2
80.0

80.5

0.0
78.6
91.7

85.0



